Mullen Public Schools
2022-2023 Athletic Schedule
All times are Mountain Standard Time

FALL Football
August 26 @Medicine Valley 6:00
September 02 @Twin Loup 6:00
September 09 Sandhills Valley (Homecoming) 6:30
September 15 Hyannis 7:00
September 22 @Anselmo-Merna 6:00
September 30 @Leyton 1:00
October 07 South Loup 6:00
October 14 Sandhills Thedford 6:30
NSAA Playoffs Oct 20, 28 Nov 4, 11, 21 TBA
Junior Varsity Football
August 29 @Maxwell 5:00
September 06 Tryon 5:00
September 12 @Sutherland 5:00
September 19 Hyannis 5:00
October 03 @Arnold (South Loup) 5:00
October 10 @Anselmo-Merna 5:00
Voll 1]
August 26 @Medicine Valley 3:00
August 30 @South Loup Triangular w/ Anselmo Merna 4:30
September 02 @Twin Loup 3:00
September 09 Sandhills Valley (Homecoming) 3:00
September 10 @Seven Valleys VB Tourney @ Callaway 8:30
September 13 @ Wallace Triangular w/ Sutherland 3:30
September 15 Hyannis 3:30
September 16 @ Arthur Triangular vs Arthur/Garden County 4:30
September 22 @Anselmo Merna 3:00
September 24 @ Ansley Litchfield VB Tournament 8:30
September 27 @North Platte St. Pat’s 4:00
September 30 @Leyton 3:30
October 01 @Cody Triangular w/Twin Loup 11:00
October 08 @ A-M 8 Team Tournament 9:00
October 13&15 MNAC VB Tournament TBA
October 24-25 Subdistricts Tournament TBA
October 29 District Final TBA
November 02-05 State Tournament @ Lincoln TBA
Junior Varsity Volleyball
September 20 @Hyannis Triangular 4:30
October 10 @Anselmo-Merna 5:00



August
September
September
September
September
September
October
October
October

August
September
September
September
September
September
September
October
October

25
01
08
13
26
29
04
13
21

25
01
02
06
09
20
26
03-04
10-11

Mullen Public Schools
2022-2023 Athletic Schedule
All times are Mountain Standard Time

Cross Country
@Scottsbluff Invite

@Ainsworth Invite

@Imperial

@Bridgeport Invite

@UNK Invite @ Kearney Country Club
@Bayard

MNAC @ Sandhills-Thedford

Districts

State @ Kearney

Girls Golf
@Ainsworth
@Creek Valley
@Hershey
@Broken Bow
@Lexington
@Valentine
@Alliance
Districts-TBA
State- Columbus

3:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
11:00
2:30
TBA
TBA
TBA

8:30
9:00
11:00
9:00
8:00
9:00
TBA
TBA
TBA



Mullen Public Schools
2022-2023 Athletic Schedule
All times are Mountain Standard Time

WINTER Basketball

December 01 Sutherland 3;00
December 06 @Valentine 3:30
December 08 Hyannis 3;00
December 15 @Anselmo-Merna 3:00
December 16 Cody/Kilgore 3:00
December 19/20 @Paxton Pre-Holiday Tournament 5:00
January 06 Brady 3:00
January 08 @Wallace 1:00
January 10 @North Platte St. Pat’s 3:30
January 12 @Arthur County 3:30
January 14 Medicine Valley 12:00
January 17 @Twin Loup 3:30
January 20 @Gordon/Rushville 3:30
January 21-28 MNAC Tournament TBA
January 31 Hershey 3:00
February 03 South Loup 2:00
February 07 @Sandhills/Thedford 3:00
February 09 @Sandhills Valley 3:00
February 13-16 Girls / Subdistrict TBA
February 20-23 Boys / Subdistrict TBA
February 24 Girls District Final TBA
February 25 Boys District Final TBA
March 2-4 Girls State @Lincoln TBA
March 9-11 Boys State @Lincoln TBA

Wrestling

December 03 Mullen Invite 9:30
December 08 @Hershey JV Invite 4:00
December 10 @Gordon-Rushville Invite 9:30
December 16 @Ansley Quad 4:00
December 17 @Sutherland 9:00
January 07 @0Ogallala Invite 9:00
January 12 @Brady Triangular w/Maxwell 5:00
January 13 Mullen Triangular w/Hemingford & Hyannis 5:00
January 14 @Knights Invite (Dunning) 9:00
January 20 @South Loup Invite (Callaway) 10:00
January 21 @Neligh/Oakdale Invite 9:00
January 27 @Central Valley Invite (Greeley) 10:00
January 31 MNAC Tournament @Brady TBA
February 04 Dual Wrestling Championships @Kearney TBA
February 10-11 District Tournament TBA
February 16-18 State Tournament @Omaha TBA



Mullen Public Schools
2022-2023 Athletic Schedule
All times are Mountain Standard Time

SPRING Track
March 25 @Hershey Invite
March 31 @Perkins County Invite
April 06 @South Loup (Arnold)
April 14 @Bertrand
April 20 @Paxton Invite
April 20 @Papillion-LaVista NE T&F Festival
April 21 @Lexington Invite
April 29 MNAC Track @ Arnold
May 02 @Sutherland “Best of the Midwest”
May 05 @Dan Blevins Invite in Arnold
May 10 District Track TBA
May 19-20 State Track @Omaha
Boys Golf
March 30 @Stapleton Invite
April 06 @South Loup Invite (Arnold)
April 13 @Bridgeport Invite
April 18 Mullen Triangular w/Hyannis &Sandhills/Thedford
April 20 @Sandhills-Thedford Invite
April 25 @Garden County Invite
April 27 MNAC Golf @Mullen
April 28 Mullen JV Golf Invite
May 02 @Creek Valley Invite
May 04 @North Platte St Pat’s Invite
May 10 Mullen Golf Invite
May 15-16 Districts- TBA

May 23-24 State @North Platte

9:00
10:00
9:00
11:00
9:30
TBA
11:00
TBA
TBA
9:00
TBA
TBA

9:00
9:00
9:00
TBA
9:00
9:00
TBA
1:00
TBA
9:00
10:00
TBA
TBA



Mullen Public Schools
2022-2023 Athletic Schedule
All times are Mountain Standard Time

Mullen Middle School

Athletics

Football
August 29 @Maxwell 2:00
September 06 Sandhills Valley 2:00
September 12 @Sutherland 2:00
September 20 Sandhills/Thedford 2:00
September 26 @Anselmo-Merna 2:00
October 11 @Hyannis 2:00

Volleyball
August 29 @Maxwell 1:00
September 06 Sandhills Valley 1:00
September 12 @Sutherland 1:00
September 20 Mullen Tri w/ Sandhills/Thedford,C-K 1:00
September 26 @Anselmo-Merna 1:00
October 11 @Hyannis 1:00
October 17 @ Arthur 4 - Team Tourney 1:00

Wrestling
November 03 @Sutherland 1:00
November 08 @Hershey 2:00
November 10 @South Loup (Arnold) 1:00
November 14 @North Platte St. Pat’s 3:00
November 18 Mullen Invitational 10:00
November 29 @Sandhills-Thedford 12:00

Basketball
January 12 @Anselmo - Merna 1:00
January 18 Sandhills/Thedford 1:00
January 23 Hyannis 1:00
January 25 Sandhills Valley 1:00
January 30 @Arthur Co. 1:00
February 02 Cody Kilgore 1:00

Track
April 05 @Paxton Inv. 9:00
April 12 @Hershey 9:00
April 25 @South Loup (Arnold) 9:00
April 28 MNAC @Arnold TBA

May 03 @Gothenburg 8:30



