FALL		<u>Football</u>	
August	26	@Medicine Valley	6:00
September	02	@Twin Loup	6:00
September	09	Sandhills Valley (Homecoming)	6:30
September	15	Hyannis	7:00
September	22	@Anselmo-Merna	6:00
September	30	@Leyton	1:00
October	07	South Loup	6:00
October	14	Sandhills Thedford	6:30
NSAA Playoff	S	Oct 20, 28 Nov 4, 11, 21	TBA
		Junior Varsity Football	
August	29	@Maxwell	5:00
September	06	Tryon	5:00
September	12	@Sutherland	5:00
September	19	Hyannis	5:00
October	03	@Arnold (South Loup)	5:00
October	10	@Anselmo-Merna	5:00
		<u>Volleyball</u>	
August	26	@Medicine Valley	3:00
August	30	@South Loup Triangular w/ Anselmo Merna	4:30
September	02	@Twin Loup	3:00
September	09	Sandhills Valley (Homecoming)	3:00
September	10	@Seven Valleys VB Tourney @ Callaway	8:30
September	13	@ Wallace Triangular w/ Sutherland	3:30
September	15	Hyannis	3:30
September	16	@ Arthur Triangular vs Arthur/Garden County	4:30
September	22	@Anselmo Merna	3:00
September	24	@ Ansley Litchfield VB Tournament	8:30
September	27	@North Platte St. Pat's	4:00
September	30	@Leyton	3:30
October	01	@Cody Triangular w/Twin Loup	11:00
October	08	@ A-M 8 Team Tournament	9:00
October	13&15	MNAC VB Tournament	TBA
October	24-25	Subdistricts Tournament	TBA
October	29	District Final	TBA
November	02-05	State Tournament @ Lincoln	TBA
		Junior Varsity Volleyball	
September	20	@Hyannis Triangular	4:30
October	10	@Anselmo-Merna	5:00

		Cross Country	
August	25	@Scottsbluff Invite	3:00
September	01	@Ainsworth Invite	3:00
September	08	@Imperial	3:30
September	13	@Bridgeport Invite	4:00
September	26	@UNK Invite @ Kearney Country Club	11:00
September	29	@Bayard	2:30
October	04	MNAC @ Sandhills-Thedford	TBA
October	13	Districts	TBA
October	21	State @ Kearney	TBA
		Girls Golf	
August	25	@Ainsworth	8:30
September	01	@Creek Valley	9:00
September	02	@Hershey	11:00
September	06	@Broken Bow	9:00
September	09	@Lexington	8:00
September	20	@Valentine	9:00
September	26	@Alliance	TBA
October	03-04	Districts-TBA	TBA
October	10-11	State- Columbus	TBA

WINTER December 01  Basketball Sutherland	3;00
December 06 @Valentine	3:30
December 08 Hyannis	3;00
December 15 @Anselmo-Merna	3:00
December 16 Cody/Kilgore	3:00
December 19/20 @Paxton Pre-Holiday	
January 06 Brady	3:00
January 08 @Wallace	1:00
January 10 @North Platte St. Pat	
January 12 @Arthur County	3:30
January 14 Medicine Valley	12:00
January 17 @Twin Loup	3:30
January 20 @Gordon/Rushville	3:30
January 21-28 MNAC Tournament	TBA
January 31 Hershey	3:00
February 03 South Loup	2:00
February 07 @Sandhills/Thedford	3:00
February 09 @Sandhills Valley	3:00
February 13-16 Girls / Subdistrict	TBA
February 20-23 Boys / Subdistrict	TBA
February 24 Girls District Final	TBA
February 25 Boys District Final	TBA
March 2-4 Girls State @Lincoln	TBA
March 9-11 Boys State @Lincoln	TBA
March 3-11 Boys State @Emconi	IDA
Wrestling	
December 03 Mullen Invite	9:30
December 08 @Hershey JV Invite	4:00
December 10 @Gordon-Rushville In	
December 16 @Ansley Quad	4:00
December 17 @Sutherland	9:00
January 07 @Ogallala Invite	9:00
January 12 @Brady Triangular w/	
January 13 Mullen Triangular w/H	
January 14 @Knights Invite (Dunr	<b>O</b> 7
January 20 @South Loup Invite (0	
January 21 @Neligh/Oakdale Invi	
January 27 @Central Valley Invite	
January 31 MNAC Tournament @	•
February 04 Dual Wrestling Champ	
February 10-11 District Tournament	TBA
February 16-18 State Tournament @C	Omaha TBA

SPRING		<u>Track</u>	
March	25	@Hershey Invite	9:00
March	31	@Perkins County Invite	10:00
April	06	@South Loup (Arnold)	9:00
April	14	@Bertrand	11:00
April	20	@Paxton Invite	9:30
April	20	@Papillion-LaVista NE T&F Festival	TBA
April	21	@Lexington Invite	11:00
April	29	MNAC Track @ Arnold	TBA
May	02	@Sutherland "Best of the Midwest"	TBA
May	05	@Dan Blevins Invite in Arnold	9:00
May	10	District Track TBA	TBA
May	19-20	State Track @Omaha	TBA
March April April April	30 06 13 18	Boys Golf @Stapleton Invite @South Loup Invite (Arnold) @Bridgeport Invite Mullen Triangular w/Hyannis &Sandhills/Thedford	9:00 9:00 9:00 TBA
April	20	@Sandhills-Thedford Invite	9:00
April	25	@Garden County Invite	9:00
April	27	MNAC Golf @Mullen	TBA
April	28	Mullen JV Golf Invite	1:00
May	02	@Creek Valley Invite	TBA
May	04	@North Platte St Pat's Invite	9:00
May	10	Mullen Golf Invite	10:00
May	15-16	Districts- TBA	TBA
May	23-24	State @North Platte	TBA

### Mullen Middle School Athletics

August	29	Football @Maxwell Sandhills Valley @Sutherland Sandhills/Thedford @Anselmo-Merna @Hyannis	2:00
September	06		2:00
September	12		2:00
September	20		2:00
September	26		2:00
October	11		2:00
August September September September September October October	29 06 12 20 26 11	Volleyball @Maxwell Sandhills Valley @Sutherland Mullen Tri w/ Sandhills/Thedford,C-K @Anselmo-Merna @Hyannis @ Arthur 4 - Team Tourney	1:00 1:00 1:00 1:00 1:00 1:00 1:00
November November November November November	03 08 10 14 18 29	Wrestling @Sutherland @Hershey @South Loup (Arnold) @North Platte St. Pat's Mullen Invitational @Sandhills-Thedford	1:00 2:00 1:00 3:00 10:00 12:00
January	12	Basketball @Anselmo - Merna Sandhills/Thedford Hyannis Sandhills Valley @Arthur Co. Cody Kilgore	1:00
January	18		1:00
January	23		1:00
January	25		1:00
January	30		1:00
February	02		1:00
April	05	Track @Paxton Inv. @Hershey @South Loup (Arnold) MNAC @Arnold @Gothenburg	9:00
April	12		9:00
April	25		9:00
April	28		TBA
May	03		8:30